## ARKANSAS REGISTER



## **Proposed Rule Cover Sheet**

Secretary of State John Thurston 500 Woodlane, Suite 026 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 (501) 682-5070 www.sos.arkansas.gov



Name of Department
Agency or Division Name
Other Subdivision or Department, If Applicable
Previous Agency Name, If Applicable
Contact Person_
Contact E-mail
Contact Phone
Name of Rule
Newspaper Name
Date of Publishing
Final Date for Public Comment
Location and Time of Public Meeting

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Arkansas Department of Health will hold a public hearing on August 11, 2021 at 10:00 AM at the 4815 West Markham Street, Room 2508, at Little Rock, Arkansas, to allow interested persons to comment on the proposed adoption of Rules for the Arkansas Central Cancer Registry pursuant to Act 345 of 2021, An Act to Remove Barriers to the Release of Data in the Arkansas Central Cancer Registry to Qualified Cancer Researchers.

Copies of the proposed Rules will be available for public inspection and copying at the Health Statistics Branch, Arkansas Central Cancer Registry, Arkansas Department of Health, 4815 West Markham Street, Little Rock, Arkansas.

The public may submit written comments to: Abby Holt, Section Chief, Arkansas Department of Health, 4815 West Markham Street, Slot #7, Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-3867 no later than 9:00 a.m. on August 11, 2021.